
 
 

 
 

 
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE 

 
 
 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS 
 

Request 
Number 

Date 
Received 

Request 
Received 

Via  Subject of Request 
Action 
Taken 

In 
Limit 

2020/59 29.03.21 Website  
Where do I find the budget's details for the next financial year? As I am unable to find them, if 

they are not on any website, please, forward them 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
06.04.21 

Yes 

2020/58 23.03.21 Email  

Can you assist with the following please? 

1. How many reports did you receive from whistleblowers in 2019 and in 2020?  
2. How many people do you have in your organisation that are trained/permitted to take reports 

from whistleblowers? 
3. What training have the people in question number 2 received in whistleblowing?  
4. What cost, if any, was there for this training? 
5. Which organisation delivered each course?  
6. What is the name of the person that arranged this training and what is their email address?  
7. What methods do you have for whistleblowers to contact a person that is authorised to take 

their report and what are the specific details of these, i.e., email addresses, telephone numbers 

etc? 
8. What are the email addresses for the people authorised to receive whistleblower reports? 
9. How many whistleblowers have left the organisation within 12 months of making a report? 
10. How many whistleblowers have made an allegation of ‘detriment’ against your organisation? 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
21.04.21 

Yes 



2020/57 16.03.21 Email  Where can I find the breakdown of the costs for the PCC and the office running costs please 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
07.04.21 

Yes 

2020/56 10.03.21 Email  

 

Please can you break down the following information for the financial years: 2015/6, 2016/7, 

2017/8, 2018/9 and 2019/20. Can you also please provide me the information for the period 

between 1 April 2020 and 28 February 2021. 

  
Q1) How many "political advisers" were appointed by your force area's PCC over the stated 

period?  
1a) Please can you tell me the name of the serving PCC at the time who hired such advisers, the 

combined yearly salaries of said political advisers (£), their full names and dates of appointment 

(in the format- DD/MM/YYYY). 

1b) If the PCC had a deputy PCC below them, how many "political advisers" were appointed by 

the deputy PCC(s) over the stated period, and how many of them were party political office 

holders or active party members (please state) at the time of appointment? 

For Q1b, could you please tell me the name of the political party (for example, but not limited 

to: the Labour Party, the Conservative Party) or party political office said adviser(s) belonged to. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
07.04.21  

Yes 

2020/55 08.12.21 Email  

Could you please confirm whether Preston Police have received training in Islamophobia from 

the group 'MEND'? If this is indeed the case, could you advise whether you believe this to be an 

appropriate use of funds. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
12.03.21 

Yes 

2020/54 08.03.21 Email  

Can you advise what terms if any you had to comply with if you were supported by a political 

party at the last crime commissioner’s election in regard to deposit paid by your political party.  

Can you advise if you have had to donate or been asked a percentage of your crime 

commissioners’ yearly salary back to the political party who supported you in your crime 

commissioner’s campaign.  If so how much? 

Can you advise if the £5000 deposit required by regulations to stand was returned to your 

political party and if so how long did it take to be returned. 

Can you advise if you kept the £5000 deposit? If so was it a gift and by whom? 

Can you advise if you have donated any sums of money to the political party who supported you 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
06.04.21 

Yes 



once you were elected as crime commissioner.   

Kindly note this is a generic request to 40 Commissioners and cc to others. 

 

2020/53 23.02.21 Email  

In accordance with the provisions of the FoI Act please confirm: 

 

1. The person to whom the function of making arrangements for dealing with complaints 

reported against the Chief Constable has been delegated to,  

 
2. The instrument used to delegate the function of making arrangements for dealing with 

complaints reported against the Chief Constable, for example whether the delegation has 

been made in accordance with the Scheme of Corporate Governance or any other 

instrument 

 
3. The person identified as being the ‘appropriate authority’ as defined under s. 29.1 (a) (i) 

of the Police Reform Act 2002, in order to meet the obligations prescribed for the 

appropriate authority within the IOPC Statutory Guidance on the Police Complaints 

System 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
16.03.21 

Yes 

2020/52 06.02.21 Email  

Please could I be provided with any email correspondence sent or received by xxxx between 1 

January 2020 and 1 April 2020 regarding the use and criticism of dispersal orders in Lancaster 

by Lancashire Constabulary? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
04.03.21 

Yes 

2020/51 04.02.21 WDTK  

The request concerns the investment made by the Home Office into your district under the Safer 

Streets Fund, announced in July 2020. 

Please can you provide the following: 

1. All the LSOAs (lower super output areas) under your jurisdiction that the intervention 

area covers 2. The specification for CCTV that will be installed in these areas including: 

i) the model of camera 

2. ii) a description of the camera 

3. iii) the number of cameras that will be installed 

If no CCTV cameras are planned, please make this clear. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
17.02.21 

Yes 



2020/50 03.02.21 Email  

My request for information is regarding the number of motorist caught speeding/delt with 

fines for speeding in the UK or in your County/Borough since the lockdown started in 

March 2020 and the following year before this. If you have any information regarding this, I 

would appreciate this. If you have only information per calendar year only, can you email me 

this for the calendar year of 2020 and 2019 so I can compare the stats with the previous year, 

with my team? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
04.02.21 

Yes 

2020/49 14.01.21 Email  

(1) Can I trouble you for updates to the 31st December 2020 since the following two web 

pages were last updated?   

 

https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/financial-information/spending-over-

500/ 

 

(2) And for yourself and your deputies up to the 31st December 2020: 

 

https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/financial-information/allowances/  

 

In both instances, either .csv or .xlsx formats are acceptable. 

 

(3) Number of press releases during 2020 by date issued. For simplicity, this may take the 

form of a simple cut-and-paste into spreadsheet from your web editor interface with just 

the full publication date? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
11.02.21 

Yes 

2020/48 14.01.21 Email  

I would like to know the total revenue for these cameras and more importantly what is the 

comparative data for 2017 to 2021 for the same area in terms of accidents etc (Official figures 

show that between 2011 and 2016 the eight blackspots recorded a total of 273 collisions 

involving 426 casualties, 12 of whom died and a further 71 suffered serious or life-changing 

injuries.) 

• How many collisions? 

• How many casualties? 

• How many people died? 

• How many serious or life threatening injures 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
15.01.21 

Yes 

2020/47 11.01.21 WDTK  

How much funding went to specialist domestic abuse and sexual assault charities in 2020/21 and 

how much of an increase was this from the year before? 

Or if you do not have data for this time period, can you please send the latest available data you 

have instead? 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK 
08.02.21 

Yes 

https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/financial-information/spending-over-500/
https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/financial-information/spending-over-500/
https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/transparency/financial-information/allowances/


2020/46 05.01.21 Email  

Could you please tell me how many members of staff working in the Police and Crime 

Commissioner's Office have one or more of the words equality, diversity, fairness inclusion, 

gender, LGBT or race in their job title? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
15.01.21 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


